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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Regular meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 13lh day of April, 2015 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 
Annex Building in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM Davenport, Jr. Commissioners 
present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren and James Olsen. 

I. 10:00 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Comm. Olsen 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comments-No comments 

Consent Items 

Motion to approve consent items 5-10 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

5. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
utilities (paid 4/6/16) and payroll (paid 3/31 /15) TO WIT PG:544-572 

6. Motion to approve budget transfer in the amount of$I,OOO from Professional 
Services (101-401-410) to Office Supplies (101-401-310) 

7. Motiqn to !Ipprove budget transfer in the amount of$3,000 from professional 
Servi'ces (101-402-410) to Repairs & Maintenance-Parks (101-402-446) 

8. Motion to approve disposal of surplus assets acquired through HIDT A grant funds 
TO WIT PG:573-576 

9. ·Motion to approve County Auditor Brittney T. Simon as authorized signer on all 
Prosperity Bank accounts 

10. !V'otion to approve Texas Association of Counties Risk Management property 
i/lsurance renewal application TO WIT PG577-591 

Action ·ltems 

II. 'No action taken on Bum Ban-remains off 

, 
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12. Motion to approve appointing Amanda Putman as the new North Texas 
Behavioral Health Authority Appointee for Navarro County by Comm. Grant sec 
by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

13. Motion to approve treasurer's Revised Report for January 2015, Ryan Douglas by 
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG:592-593 
Carried unanimously 

14. Motion to approve Treasure's Report for February 2015, Ryan Douglas by 
Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren TO WIT PG:594-595 
Carried unanimously 

IS. Motion to approve Tax Collection Report for March 20 IS, Russell Hudson (Gail 
Smith) by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG:596-60I 
Carried unanimously 

16. Motion to approve Salvage and Surplus equipment for Sheriff's Department see 
attached sheet by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren TO WIT PG:602-604 
Carried unanimously 

17. Motion to Ilpprove Southern Software Computer Services Contract for Jail and 
Sheriff s Dept. subject to review by Lowell Thompson for approval by Comm. 
Martin sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG:605-6I5 
Carried unanimously 

18. Proclamation to Commemorate 2015 National Crime Victims' Rights Week 
TO WIT PG:6I6-6I7 

19. MotiQn to approve the closing ofNECR 3201 in Precinct I. Road begins at FM 
1129· and is approximately 2000 feet long by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG: 6I7A-617C 

20. Motion to approve County Auditor's January 2015 monthly financial report 
pursuant to LGC Sec 114.024 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
·Carried unanimously TO WIT PG:6I8-62I 

21. Moti!>n to approve renewal of Navarro County participation in Tax Abatement 
program and establishing certain criteria and guidelines for granting Tax 
Abatement with Exhibit "A" by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG:622-637 

'. 
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22. Motion to approve Contract Amendment #23939121 between the Texas 
Department of Family and Protective Services (DFPS or the Department) and 
Navarro County CWB Non-Financial (contractors) by Judge Davenport sec by 
Comm. Warren TO WIT PG:638-642 
Carried unanimously 

23 . Motion to approve Contract for Bridge SECR 4270, Pct.2 by Comm. Martin sec 
by Comm. Warren TO WIT PG:643-653 
Carried unanimously 

24. Motion to ~pprove Change Order # 16 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG:654-672 

25. Motion to table selecting an option for the basement slab replacement by Judge 
Davenport sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

26. Motion to go into Executive Session pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 55 I .072 to discuss Real Property by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

Motion to come out of Executive Session by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

27. No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Secti?n 55.1 .072 to discuss Real Property 

28. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

r, SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR APRIL 13lh

, 2015. 

SI.GNEp_--'1""3_lh 
_____ DA Y OF APRIL 2015. 



Vendor Name Aa:ount Number Ao:ountDescrtption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

fund: 101 

A-l ARE & SECURfIY EQUIPMEm- 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/23/2015 37085 $2,281.75 $0.00 

ABC FERTILIZER & SUPPLY INC 101-566-'124 WElG1fTS 2/27/2015 24174 $84.00 $0.00 

ACROSS COUm-RY TOWING 101-560-'195 MlSCEUANEOU5 3/27/2015 548 $220.30 $0.00 

ACS 101-403-310 OFACE SUPPUES 3/23/2015 1139899 $166.00 $0.00 

ACS 101-403-'110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3/20/2015 1139144 $2,216.50 $0.00 

~ ACS 101-403-'120 RECORDS MGT EXPENDITURES 3/20/2015 1139144 $4,325.00 $0.00 

~ AIW PlUMBING CONTRACTORS & SER 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAlm-ENANCE 3/31/2015 7914 $648.71 $0.00 

~ ALL ELECTRONICS - CA 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAIm-ENANCE 3/18/2015 1464185 $56.50 $0.00 

AU ELECTRONICS - CA 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAim-ENANCE 3/18/2015 1464184 $153.68 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-'145 REPAIRS & MAIm- - VEHICLE 4/1/2015 5058344869 $517.12 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAIm- - VEHICLE 4/7/2015 5058569978 $517.12 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 3/9/2015 5057419440 $517.12 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-'145 REPAIRS & MAlNT - VEHICLE 3/24/2015 S058021158 $421.52 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 101-572-'111 NON-RESIDEm-lAL SERVICES 3/16/2015 7557 $10.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 101-572-'111 NON-RESIDEm-IAL SERVICES 4/1/2015 7572 $10.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JWENILE PROBATION 101-572-'111 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 4/1/2015 7573 $45.00 $0.00 

ANIMAL CARE CLINIC 101-560-'111 ESTRAYS 3/2/2015 132996 $50.00 $0.00 

ANIMAL CARE CLINIC 101-560-'111 ESTRAYS 3/3/2015 133064 $120.00 $0.00 

ANIMAL CARE CLINIC 101-560-'111 ESTRAYS 3/2/2015 133449 $120.00 $0.00 

AT&T 101-512-'135 UTIUTIES 3/22/2015 12599768 $63.06 $0.00 

AT&T 101-568-435 TELEPHONE - UVERSE BACKUP LAND UNE 3/22/2015 137278275.3 $107.63 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-'145 REPAIRS & MAIm- - VEHICLE 3/19/2015 604023 $22.50 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAIm- - VEHICLE 3/19/2015 604052 $11.50 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAIm- - VEHICLE 3/6/2015 603871 $92.80 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAiNT - VEHICLE 3/12/2015 603941 $71 .00 $0.00 

BEAR GRAPHICS INC 101-380-424 CO CLERK - PRESERVATION FEE 3/31/2015 0711982 $1,014.00 $0.00 

BEAR GRAPHICS INC 101-404-310 OFACE SUPPUES 3/17/2015 0710825 $528.95 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAIm- - VEHICLE 3/10/2015 156892 $60.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAIm- - VEHICLE 3/11/2015 156908 $14.00 $0.00 

l'> BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAIm- - VEHICLE 3/23/2015 157006 $6.00 $0.00 

~ BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-'145 REPAIRS & MAIm- - VEHICLE 3/27/2015 157032 $60.00 $0.00 



, 
Vendor Name Aa:ount Number Account DescrIption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

BIU PRICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/24/2015 34976 $200.00 $0.00 

BILL PRICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/24/2015 34964 $200.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-497-310 OmCE SUPPUES 3/24/2015 33277 $315.00 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPlIES 3/6/2015 UTloo0341593 $993.80 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 3/13/2015 UTI000342300 $480.00 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPlIES 3/24/2015 UTl000343178 $1,920.00 $0.00 

~ BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPlIES 3/31/2015 UTloo0343906 $265.00 $0.00 

~ BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPUES 3/6/2015 UTloo0341591 $100.76 $0.00 

") BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPlIES 3/31/2015 UTloo03439B8 $970.72 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 3/23/2015 UTI000343163 $29.95 $0.00 

BRUCE MCMANUS 101-401-310 OmCE SUPPUES 3/26/2015 NVCO-OOI $200.00 $0.00 

CALDWEU COUNTRY CHEVROLET 101-560-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 3/9/2015 FR618654-002 $600.00 $0.00 

CALDWEU COUNTRY CHEVROlET 101-560-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 3/9/2015 FR619289 $31,384.00 $0.00 

CALDWEU COUNTRY CHEVROLET 101-560-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 3/9/2015 FR618673 $31,384.00 $0.00 

CALDWEU COUNTRY CHEVROlET 101-560-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 3/9/2015 FR618654 $31,384.00 $0.00 

CALDWEU COUNTRY CHEVROlET 101-560-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 3/23/2015 FR619313 $31,384.00 $0.00 

CAP Fleet General Bruce Drive 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAlNT - VEHICLE 2{23/2015 510594 $140.70 $0.00 

CARL WHITE CHEVROlET 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 3/23/2015 74743 $350.88 $0.00 

CARL WHITE CHEVROLET 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 3/25/2015 74764 $131.56 $0.00 

CHRIS GARRETT 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/31/2015 MARCH 2015 $319.70 $0.00 

CHRYSTAL JANSSEN 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 41712015 MARCH 2015 $513.48 $0.00 

CHRYSTAL JANSSEN 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 4/6/2015 3/30/15 - 04/02{15 $271.40 $0.00 

CHUCK'S PAINT & BODY 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 4/1/2015 4171 $500.00 $0.00 

emBANK 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 4/3/2015 04/03/2015 $426.20 $0.00 

emBANK 101-495-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 4/3/2015 04/03/2015.AUDITOR $447.48 $0.00 

CITY ELECTRIC 101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAlNT - ELECTR / TOWER 4/1/2015 25370 $762.61 $0.00 

CMIINC 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAlNT - ElECTRONICS 3/16/ 2015 808756 $210.39 $0.00 

CONFlRMDEUVERY.COM 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/2/2015 1314 $363.98 $0.00 

CONRAD, WIUlAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED AliORNEY 3/12{2015 35960 $400.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WIWAM E. LAW omce 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/12{2015 35962 $300.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WIUlAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/27/2015 70840 $100.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Aa:ount Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

CONRAD, WILlIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 312712015 71595 $200.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WIlUAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3112/2015 35537 (2) $200.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILlIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/27/2015 35906 $400.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILlIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 312712015 36088 $300.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WIWAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3127/2015 36090 $400.00 $0.00 

'-II CONRAD, WIWAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/27/2015 35939 $400.00 $0.00 't; CONRAD, WILlIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/2712015 35899 $400.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILlIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 312712015 35941 $300.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WIWAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/27/2015 31775 $200.00 $0.00 

COPY CENTER 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 3127/2015 144906 $637.90 $0.00 

COPY CENTER 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3{30/2015 144932 $42.00 $0.00 

COPY CENTER 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/16/2015 144761 $47.90 $0.00 

CORRECTIONAlMANAGEMENTINSTIT 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/llWNING 3/26/2015 MELANIE HYDER $250.00 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 101-551-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/24/2014 047356 $22.98 $0.00 

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 4/7/2015 lORI STOVALL $354.19 $0.00 

CTAT REGION 11 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 3/2512015 DOUGlAS,RYAN $10.00 $0.00 

DAIlEY-WElLS COMMUNICATIONS 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 3/30/2015 15GB033263 $467.15 $0.00 

DAlHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 3/10/2015 11438 $100.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 311312015 35795 $12,898.75 $0.00 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 312012015 69951 $150.00 $0.00 

DAVID ALlAN HUDSON 101-435-411 COURI APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/25/2015 35700 $4,650.00 $0.00 

DAVID B BROOKS 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 312712015 MARCH 2015 $100.00 $0.00 

DEAGEN TRAILERS & TRUCK ACCESS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 3/18/2015 007558 $25.00 $0.00 

DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/31/2015 3394901-00 $454.90 $0.00 

DEALERS ElECTRICAL SUPPlY 101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTR I TOWER 312712015 3394888-00 $474.94 $0.00 

DELL MARKETING LP 101-568-320 OPERATING SUPPlIES 10/1/2014 XJDX8DM82 $4,461.36 $0.00 

DIGI-KEY CORP 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/2412015 48968195 $129.92 $0.00 

OOCUMENT SOlUTIONS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 41112015 18050 $2.82 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 4/1/2015 18050 $8.14 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOlUTIONS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/1/2015 18050 $34.44 $0.00 

DOCUMENT SOlUTIONS 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 4/1/2015 18050 $1Q.48 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account DescrIption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

DOCUMEI'IT SOlUTIONS 101-457-310 DfFlCE SUPPUES 4/1/2015 18050 $12,04 $0.00 

DOCUMEI'IT SOLUTIONS 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/1/2015 18050 $8.00 $0.00 

DOCUMEI'IT SOLUTIONS 101-459-310 DfFlCE SUPPUES 4/1/2015 18050 $18.46 $0.00 

DOCUMEI'IT SOlUTIONS 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 4/1/2015 18050 $49.23 $0.00 

DOCUMEI'IT SOLUTIONS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/1/2015 18050 $14.92 $0.00 

~ DOCUMEtrr SOlUTIONS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/1/2015 18050 $14.n $0.00 

f DOCUMEI'IT SOlUTIONS 101-497-310 DfFlCE SUPPUES 4/1/2015 18050 $12.54 $0.00 

'Y) DOCUMEI'IT SOLUTIONS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPUE5 4/1/2015 18050 $14.93 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 3/26/2015 71445 $100.00 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 3/26/2015 36038 $400.00 $0.00 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 4/7/2015 34050 $200.00 $0.00 

ELEerION SYSTEMS &. SOFTWARE IN 101-409-425 ELEerIONS 3/30/2015 924393 $503.27 $0.00 

ELEerION SYSTEMS &. SOFTWARE IN 101-409-425 ELEerIONS 3/27/2015 924136 $630.00 $0.00 

ELEerION SYSTEMS &. SOFTWARE IN 101-409-425 ELEerIONS 3/31/2015 924852 $2,034.36 $0.00 

ELEerION SYSTEMS &. SOFTWARE IN 10H09-425 ELEcrIONS 4/3/2015 925429 $4,085.93 $0.00 

EMBASSY SUITES SAN MARCOS HOTEL 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 4/9/2015 SDOWD $358.80 $0.00 

EMBASSY SUITES SAN MARCOS HOTEL 101-497-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 3/31/2015 RYAN DOUGLAS $821.10 $0.00 

ENGINEER SUPPLY 10H75-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 3/13/2015 11111274 $150.24 $0.00 

FASTENAL- lXMAS 101-512-445 REPAlRS &. MAlI'ITENANCE 3/17/2015 TXCOS74883 $68.18 $0.00 

FEDEX -TXMAS 101-406-311 POSTAGE 3/19/2015 2-973-28805 $34.46 $0.00 

FEDEX -TXMAS 10H06-311 POSTAGE 3/26/2015 2-981-60340 $12.28 $0.00 

FEDEX -TXMAS 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3/26/2015 2-981-02849 $30.49 $0.00 

FEDEX -TXMAS 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4/2/2015 2-988-11712 $112.97 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 3/18/2015 22096 $3,483.61 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 3/11/2015 22053 $3,345.76 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 3/25/2015 22142 $3,516.55 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 4/1/2015 22184 $3,422.92 $0.00 

FLAGS USA INC 101-410-445 REPAlRS &. MAlNTENANCE 3/26/2015 60394 $203.00 $0.00 

GABRIEL ROEDER SMITH &. COMPANY 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3/23/2015 412912 $1,272.00 $0.00 

GAIL HURLEY 101-560-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 3/30/2015 3/25/15 - 3/25/15 $85.10 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 101-410-445 REPAlRS &. MAlNTENANCE 1/5/2015 19120/1. $0.00 $39.99 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description DoaIment Date DoaIment Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/6/2015 23579/1 $35.97 $0.00 

GIlFILLAN HARDWARE 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/1212015 24026/1 $7.79 $0.00 

GIlFILlAN HARDWARE 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/10/2015 23855/1 $249.90 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-310 OfFICE SUPPLIES 3/14/2015 J97174980101 $138.42 $0.00 

GlOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/6/2015 L13982620102 $239.96 $0.00 

~ GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-5~2-457 MAiNT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 3/30/2015 L15628660101 $591.00 $0.00 

~ GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/6/2015 L13982620102 $174.50 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/9/2015 L13982620101 $29.40 $0.00 

GlOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-310 OfFICE SUPPLIES 3/1212015 J97174980102 $143.84 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAiNT - ELECTRONICS 3/9/201S L13203410101 $276.36 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/9/2015 L13203410101 $65.88 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/6/2015 L13982620102 $47.04 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/9/2015 L13203410101 $282.70 $0.00 

GREENWORX PRINTING 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3/9/2015 4n74 $23.39 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-560-458 MAlNT CONTRACT - ELECTRONICS 4/1/2015 45800 $105.00 $0.00 

ICS 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPUES 3/11/2015 124268 $623.20 $0.00 

US COMPANY 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/19/2015 127697 $14.28 $0.00 

US COMPANY 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/9/2015 127522 $99.92 $0.00 

US COMPANY 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 4/212015 127963 $1,909.57 $0.00 

US COMPANY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/212015 127960 $238.93 $0.00 

JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 101-406-410 PROfESSIONAL SERVICES 3/16/2015 46700 $250.49 $0.00 

JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3/26/2015 MARCH 26, 2015 $371.61 $0.00 

JANE MCCOLLUM 101-497-428 TRAVEl.!CONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/31/2015 PER DIEM/4-20/4-23 $161.00 $0.00 

JENNIFER AULDS 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 4/1/2015 306 $11,748.00 $0.00 

JONES MCCLURE PUBUSHING INC 101-435-419 DUES & PUBUCATIONS 3/14/2015 100406178 $99.00 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-552-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/31/2015 57537 $394.98 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAlNT - VEHICLE 3/19/2015 57412 $392.73 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAlNT - VEHICLE 3/13/2015 57330 $126.90 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAlNT - VEHICLE 2/20/2015 57101 $72.00 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY,INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAlNT · VEHICLE 3/3/2015 57199 $42.95 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAiNT - VEHICLE 3/212015 57174 $48.93 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-56CH45 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 3/26/2015 57487 $7.00 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 3/30/2015 57534 $66.44 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 3/18/2015 57387 $56.95 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 3/19/2015 57409 $62.00 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 3/20/2015 57419 $7.00 $0.00 

~ K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 3/20/2015 57420 $46.94 $0.00 

If) K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 3/5/2015 57236 $10.00 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 3/6/2015 57242 $43.43 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 3/5/2015 57220 $76.95 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 3/25/2015 57467 $84.Q1 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 3/4/2015 57212 $41.99 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 3/5/2015 57223 $48.57 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 3/11/2015 57293 $5.99 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHIClE 3/12/2015 57299 $70.44 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHIClE 3/26/2015 57492 $62.00 $0.00 

K &. 5 TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 3/19/2015 57410 $46.94 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/27/2015 69860 $1,000.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/27/2015 69972 $500.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/2/2015 2015-10 $100.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/27/2015 69852 $1,000.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/16/2015 17624 $962.50 $0.00 

KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/31/2015 35714 $200.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/31/2015 35715 $100.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/31/2015 35716 $100.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/18/2015 33593 $100.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/31/2015 35044 $400.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/12/2015 35824 $400.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY &. KEATHLEY 101-435-475 INVESTIGATORS 3/12/2015 35824 $140.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/31/2015 70500 $150.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/31/2015 70501 $150.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/18/2015 69895 $500.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Descriptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/23/2015 15344 $1,237.50 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/24/2015 35933 $400.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/23/2015 19750 $1,237.50 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/7/2015 35622 $400.00 $0.00 

\:) 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-485 OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 3/31/2015 70500 $1.00 $0.00 

q KELLY R MYERS 101-425-485 OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 3/31/2015 70501 $1.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-435-485 OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 3/24/2015 35933 $1.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-435-485 OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 4/7/2015 35622 $2.00 $0.00 

KERR! K ANDERSON DONICA 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/26/2015 35902 $400.00 $0.00 

KERRI K ANDERSON DONICA 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/18/2015 35897 $502.00 $0.00 

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS MOBILE-VISI 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 3/13/2015 0223090-IN $113.80 $0.00 

L·3 COMMUNICATIONS MOBILE-VISI 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 3/10/2015 0222937-IN $350.00 $0.00 

LESUE KIRK CSR 101-435-412 iRANSCRIPTS 3/30/2015 60 $85.00 $0.00 

LESUE KIRK CSR 101-435-412 iRANSCRIPTS 3/30/2015 59 - OPRY, JOHN $60.00 $0.00 

LESUE KIRK CSR 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 3/30/2015 58 $35.00 $0.00 

LESUE KIRK CSR 101-435-412 iRANSCRIPTS 3/25/2015 57 - 035440 & 03544 $4,239.00 $0.00 

LEXIS NEXIS - IL 101-475-419 DUES & SU8SCRIPTIONS 3/1/2015 1502429525 $557.00 $0.00 

LEXlS NEXlS - IL 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 3/31/2015 1503429155 $557.00 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE . 4/1/2015 C025296 $620.58 $0.00 

MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/30/2015 INVOO1406086 $4n.94 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 2/20/2015 5998859 $91.88 $0.00 

MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/12/2015 10234372 $10.62 $0.00 

MELANIE HYDER 101-572-428 iRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 3/31/2015 MARCH 2015 $476.10 $0.00 

MEREDITH DEBORDE 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 4/6/2015 3/8/15 - 3/21/15 $1,883.00 $0.00 

Metro·Repro, Inc. 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 3/17/2015 176884 $66.56 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/25/2015 70950 $200.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/31/2015 70531 $100.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/31/2015 70718 $100.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-485 OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 3/25/2015 70950 $3.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-485 OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 3/31/2015 70531 $3.00 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-485 OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 3/31/2015 7071B $1.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

NATIONAL lASER CARTRlDGE & INK 101-512-310 OFACE SUPPUES 3/18/2015 00056434 $1,299.45 $0.00 

NATIONAL LASER CARTRlDGE & INK 101-560-310 OFACE SUPPUES 3/16/2015 00056431 $266.75 $0.00 

NATIONAL LASER CARTRlDGE & INK 101-561-310 OFACE SUPPUES 3/16/2015 00056431 $219.40 $0.00 

NAVARRO CENTRAl. APPRAISAL DIST 101-406-409 APPRAISAL DISTRlCf 4/6/2015 04/06/2015 $75,049.88 $0.00 

~ 
NAVARRO CO ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 101-202-014 AP - ROAD & BRIDGE 3/31/2015 2ND QTR 2015 $21,790.61 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO ROAD & BRIDGE FUND 101-202-014 AP - ROAD & BRIDGE 3/31/2015 2ND QTR 2015 $8,798.60 $0.00 

~ NAVARRO CO TAX ASSESSOR-COLLEC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 4/9/2015 2015-1 $102.75 $0.00 

Navarro Co. Road & Bridge Pet 2 101-202-014 AP - ROAD & BRIDGE 3/31/2015 2NDQTR 2015 $21,790.61 $0.00 

Navarro Co. Road & Bridge Pet 2 101-202-014 AP - ROAD & BRIDGE 3/31/2015 2NDQTR 2015 $8,798.59 $0.00 

Navarro co. Road & Bridge Pet. 4 101-202-014 AP - ROAD & BRIDGE 3/31/2015 2NDQTR 2015 $21,790.59 $0.00 

Navarro co. Road & Bridge Pet. 4 101-202-014 AP - ROAD & BRIDGE 3/31/2015 2ND QTR2015 $8,798.59 $0.00 

Navarro Co. Road & Bridge Pet.3 101-202-014 AP - ROAD & BRIDGE 3/31/2015 2ND QTR 2015 $21,790.61 $0.00 

Navarro Co. Road & Bridge Pet3 101-202-014 AP - ROAD & BRIDGE 3/31/2015 2NDQTR 2015 $8,798.59 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY ELECfRlC CO-OP 101-402-430 UTIUTIES - PARKS 4/9/2015 191- APRIL $28.85 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 3/31/2015 MARCH 31, 2015 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 3/31/2015 MAR 31, 2015 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 3/20/2015 MARCH 20, 2015 $20.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 3/20/2015 MAR 20, 2015 $20.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 4/3/2015 APRIL 3, 2015 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 4/3/2015 APRIL 03,2015 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/23/2015 Q032307 $13.29 $0.00 

NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/17/2015 Q031704 $59.85 $0.00 

NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/23/2015 Q032306 $23.58 $0.00 

NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/23/2015 Q032305 $19.95 $0.00 

NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/24/2015 Q032308 $25.40 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/26/2015 70562 $200.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/26/2015 71361 $200.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/26/2015 69913 $200.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/26/2015 69719 $325.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/26/2015 69615 $200.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/19/2015 35839 $225.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3/25/2015 35920 $400.00 $0.00 

NEAL GREEN 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 3/19/2015 35839 $8.98 $0.00 

NELSON PUTMAN PROPANE GAS 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 3/1/2015 1134915 $18.50 $0.00 

Nigel Howard Redmond 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 112012015 35441 $900.00 $0.00 

'\ Nigel Howard Redmond 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 412/2015 35441 (2) $4,675.00 $0.00 

h Nigel Howard Redmond 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 3127/2015 35644 $635.00 $0.00 

"i Nigel Howard Redmond 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1120/2015 35440 $900.00 $0.00 

Nigel Howard Redmond 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 1/8/2015 35440 (2) $5,500.00 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 10/2712014 736702754001 $102.41 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-401-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 10/24/2014 736703573001 $160.00 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 311312015 759930420001 $333.08 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/18/2015 759930420003 $39.99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-403-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 12/312014 743632381001 $3.29 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-403-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 3/16/2015 760748135001 $0.00 $36.58 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 3/10/2015 759481601001 $72.78 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/10/2015 75947n95001 $16.65 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE 5UPPUE5 3/25/2015 762221193001 $73.36 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 2125/2015 757335318001 $152.87 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-572-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 3/20/2015 761309663001 $5.42 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-572-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 312012015 761309234001 $43.72 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 3/24/2015 762013079001 $67.81 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 319/2015 758695416001 $626.97 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-495-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 3/18/2015 761088441001 $1,384.05 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/30/2015 762679120001 $121.99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-499-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3110/2015 758929751001 $1.73 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-499-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 3/10/2015 758929516001 $278.49 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 312612015 762464361001 $23.63 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-457-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 312612015 762464245001 $47.29 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPUE5 3/13/2015 760203738001 $65.78 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/12/2015 759580691001 $57.84 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 1115/2014 738728091001 $29.99 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description OoaJment Date OoaJment Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/16/2015 1768180760 $33.22 $0.00 

OffICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-411-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 11/20/2014 741456045001 $503.49 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-415-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 4/3/2015 763962332001 $63.49 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/18/2015 760920688001 $19.99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/18/2015 760920687001 $78.57 $0.00 

") OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-430-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/18/2015 760920119001 $179.51 $0.00 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/5/2015 758794758001 $32.78 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 3/13/2015 760275305001 $33.99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPlIES 3/5/2015 758794758001 $67.98 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-406-312 COpy & POSTAGE SUPPUES 3/26/2015 762571814001 $33.99 $0.00 

OffICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-<106-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPlIES 3/9/2015 755087125001 $0.00 $1,463.20 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-<111-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/13/2015 760272762001 $43.26 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-<111-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/16/2015 760273424001 $11 .14 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-<106-312 COpy & POSTAGE SUPPUES 1/9/2015 749814607001 $73.16 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COpy & POSTAGE SUPPUES 3/10/2015 759482553001 $271.92 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 3/20/2015 761437409001 $67.98 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-<106-312 COpy & POSTAGE SUPPUES. 3/20/2015 761434516001 $67.98 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-<106-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 3/10/2015 758925583001 $101.97 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COpy & POSTAGE SUPPUES 3/24/2015 762222822001 $0.00 $33.99 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-<104-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/25/2014 741615152001 $224.01 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/22/2014 741668152001 $225.70 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/25/2015 761823945001 $83 .99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3/23/2015 761823944001 $46.24 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-404-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 3/21/2015 761823899001 $19.08 $0.00 

OLSEN FEED & SUPPlY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 3/17/2015 356491 $59.95 $0.00 

ORKIN PEST CONTROL 101-512-456 MAlNT CONTRACT - EXTERMINATOR 3/20/2015 287186 $128.75 $0.00 

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 101-512-452 MAlNT CONTRACT - ELEVATOR 3/20/2105 1W07723415 $579.35 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/9/2015 AA326B6 $6.29 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/13/2015 AA32868 $13.97 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/11/3201 AA32B76 $2.99 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/16/2015 AA32914 $2.99 $0.00 
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OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/11/2015 AA32766 $93 .73 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/9/2015 AA32644 $16.82 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/17/2015 AA33017 $14.96 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/18/2015 AA33088 $62.27 $0.00 

~ OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/23/2015 AA33282 $31.97 $0.00 

~ 
OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/17/2015 AA32997 $21.56 $0.00 

") OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/24/2015 AA33326 $10.14 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/27/2015 AA33501 $11.58 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/2/2015 AA32446 $4.98 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/2/2015 AA32430 $44.55 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/6/2015 AA32604 $7.56 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 3/26/2015 71086 $200.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 3/31/2015 35860 $188.50 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 3/31/2015 36012 $400.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 3/31/2015 35594 $1,000.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 3/31/2015 32938.3 $100.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 3/26/2015 09-17910-12 $37.50 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 3/26/2015 11-20183-AG $37.50 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-430-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 3/31/2015 36012 $3.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-430-480 EXPERT WITNESSES 3/17/2015 004-CCAL $1,662.50 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-430-490 MENTAL 3/17/2015 004-CCAL $1,925.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-430-490 MENTAL 11/ 5/2014 52 $962.50 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-435-490 MENTAL 3/11/2015 003-DIST-CRT $1,093.75 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-435-490 MENTAL 3/11/2015 004-D1ST-CRT $831.25 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 4/1/2015 31 $175.00 $0.00 

PITNEY BOWES INC 101-406-312 COPY &. POSTAGE SUPPUES 3/28/2015 454169 $438.00 $0.00 

PREOSION DELTA CORP 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRING RANGE 2/23/2015 2974 $3,408.00 $0.00 

PREaSION DELTA CORP 101-560-429 TRAINING - FIRING RANGE 3/11/2015 3099 $722.00 $0.00 

PROFESSIONAL SAFETY SYSTEMS 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 3/12/2015 PSS-125461 $2,265.00 $0.00 

QUE TEL CORP 101-512-457 MAlNT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 3/9/2015 13760 $3,500.00 $0.00 

RAINBOW INTERNATIONAL CARP 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/3/2015 TUESDAY,MAR 3, 201 $125.00 $0.00 
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RENDEL L.L.C. 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 3/20/2015 692818 $649.48 $0.00 

RHmDARBY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 3/18/2015 71592 $100.00 $0.00 

RHmDARBY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 3/16/2015 35697 $233.33 $0.00 

RHmDARBY 101-43S-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 3/16/2015 35698 $233.33 $0.00 

'\ 
RHmDARBY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 3/16/2015 NO CASE $200.00 $0.00 

II) RHmDARBY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 3/15/2015 34400 $200.00 $0.00 
It) RHmDARBY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEY 3/16/2015 35048 $233.34 $0.00 

Ryan Douglas 101-497-428 TRAVEVCONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/31/2015 ANNUAL TRAINING $217.35 $0.00 

Ryan Douglas 101-497-428 TRAVEVCONFERENCE/TRAINING 3/31/2015 TRAlNING/4/20 $161.00 $0.00 

SA'TELUTE PHONES DIRECT LLC 101-568-446 REPAIRS & MAiNT - EOC 4/9/2015 9239 $48.84 $0.00 

SHERLYN CURTIS 101-425-428 TRAVEVCONFERENCE/TRAINING 4/7/2015 TRAVEL 03/30 $712.79 $0.00 

SHERRYDOWD 101-403-428 TRAVEVCONFERENCE/TRAINING 4/8/2015 TRAVEL. S DOWD $379.50 $0.00 

Southern Health Partners 101-512-460 INMATE MEDICAL - CONTRACT 3/2{2015 BASE23666 $24,864.84 $0.00 

Southern Health Partners 101-512-460 INMA'TE MEDICAL - CONTRACT 2/28/2015 MISC1473 $1,448.53 $0.00 

Southern Health Partners 101-512-460 INMA'TE MEDICAL - CONTRACT 4{2/2015 BASE23886 $24,864.84 $0.00 

SO\1THWEST FlUNG & STORAGE 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3{23{2015 14697 $59.70 $0.00 

SPIT SHINE FLOORS 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/22/2015 3178 $540.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 3/20{2015 9767 $500.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 4{1{2015 9783 $1,000.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 3/29/2015 9771 $1,000.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WAlDRIP COURT REP 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 3{26{2015 9775 $250.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 3/15/2015 9757 $250.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 3{29{2015 9774 $250.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 3/29/2015 9781 $107.23 $0.00 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 3{29{2015 9772 $471.25 $0.00 

TAC COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION CO 101-459-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 1/1/2015 7812/7812 $60.00 $0.00 

TAC COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION CO 101-459-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 1/1{2015 240305{24030S $35.00 $0.00 

TAC COUNTY JUDGES EDUCATION CO 101-459-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 1/1{2015 240553{240553 $35.00 $0.00 

TEXAS CHIEF DEPUTIES ASSOC 101-560-428 TRAVEVCONFERENCE/TRAINING 4{9/2015 MORRIS STEWARD $225.00 $0.00 

TEXAS DEPT OF STATE HEALTH SER 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4{1{2015 30558 $115.29 $0.00 

TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY ATIORN 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 4/2/2015 OS/2015 $60.00 $0.00 





Vendor Name Aa:ount Number Aa:ountDescription Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-403-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 4/8/2015 27220 $1,820.00 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 3/20/2015 27237 $578.00 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-312 COMPlJll:R SUPPUES 3/20/2015 27240 $504.87 $0.00 

THEDFORD OfFICE SUPPLY 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 213/2015 27163.1 $0.99 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 1/21/2015 27168 $249.99 $0.00 

~ THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 4/6/2015 27258 $649.87 $0.00 

'<) THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 3/31/2015 27255 $199.99 $0.00 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-475-446 COMPlJll:R MAINTENANCE 2125/2015 27193 $80.00 $0.00 

TIDY TOILETS 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 4/1/2015 68364 $96.90 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAlNT - VEHICLE 3/26/2015 055974 $7.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 3/31/2015 056290 $7.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 3/212015 055693 $7.50 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 3/10/2015 055794 $10.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 3/25/2015 055957 $7.50 $0.00 

TOMAS ECHARTEA 101-430-410 INTERPRETER 3/23/2015 13-21958 $40.00 $0.00 

TOMAS ECHARTEA 101-435-410 INTERPRETER 3/23/2015 07-15958 $40.00 $0.00 

TOMAS ECHARTEA 101-435-410 INTERPRETER 3/23/2015 14-23587 $40.00 $0.00 

TOMAS ECHARTEA 101-435-410 INTERPRETER 3/23/2015 09-18552 $40.00 $0.00 

TROPHIES UNUMlTED 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 2110/2014 00012.2 $60.00 $0.00 

TROPHIES UNUMlTED 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1/30/2014 00012.1 $40.00 $0.00 

TROPHIES UNUMlTED 101-560-310 OFFICE 5UPPUE5 7/2/2014 07/02/2014 $32.00 $0.00 

TROPHIES UNUMlTED 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 2/28/2015 2-28-2015 $74.00 $0.00 

TROPHIES UNUMlTED 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 3/24/2015 11033 $7.00 $0.00 

TROPHIES UNUMlTED 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 3/31/2015 11068 $7.00 $0.00 

VALVOUNE EXPRESS CARE 101-475-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/26/2015 149829 $102.96 $0.00 

WATKINS DEVELOPMENT CORP 101-402-446 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE · PARKS 3/30/2015 25640 $485.00 $0.00 

WEST PUBUSHING CORP 101-435-419 DUES & PUBUCATION5 2/28/2015 831631100 $507.38 $0.00 

WEX BANK 101-560-370 GAS & OIL 3/16/2015 40213195 $211.87 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS & OIL 4/6/2015 530861 $4,615.20 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS & OIL 3/9/2015 530244 $4,887.36 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS & OIL 3/24/2015 530579 $4,n3.60 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-401-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078889943 $347.69 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078889990 $137.26 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078890089 $296.62 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078890088 $258.84 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-410 PROfESSIONAL SERVICES 4/1/2015 078890091 $296.72 $0.00 

~ XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078889992 $132.64 $0.00 
~ XEROXCORP-TXMAS 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078889941 $369.89 $0.00 
IC) XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078889946 $379.29 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-572-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078889947 $151.56 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-497-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078889982 $332.45 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078889975 $171.14 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-512-310 OfFICE SUPPUES 4/1/2015 078889983 $6.72 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078889983 $236.96 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-560-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078889989 $226.30 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-561-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/3/2015 079043920 $184.00 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-425-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078890087 $148.38 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-430-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078890049 $129.48 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-435-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078890006 $152.20 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-475-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078889976 $431.12 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 4/1/2015 078890090 $62.12 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-495-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078890090 $463.75 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078889991 $286.23 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 3/20/2015 078681290 $232.61 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-404-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078889948 $404.84 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-406-422 JPTECHNOLOGYFUNO 4/1/2015 078889944 $171.14 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-409-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078890012 $215.10 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-411-440 COPIER RENTAL 4/1/2015 078889945 $545.28 $0.00 

$571,061.78 $1,573.76 



Vendor Name 

Fund: 151 

COMMUNITY SUPERVlSION 

COMMUNITY SUPERVlSION 

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION 

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION 

~ CORRECTIONS SOfTWARE SOlUTIONS 

h HELPING OPEN PEOPLES EYES INC 

~ NAVARRO COUNlY GENERAL FUND 

omCE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 

PREClSION DELTA CORP 

THE FAMILY THERAPY PLACE 

THE FAMILY THERAPY PlACE 

TIMBROOKS 

WEXBANK 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 

Account Number 

151-340-010 

151-571-310 

151-571-370 

151-571-445 

151-571-315 

151-572-410 

151-571-311 

151-571-310 

151-571-310 

151-571-310 

151-573-410 

151-573-410 

151-571-42B 

151-571-370 

151-571-310 

Account DescriptIon 

PROBATION FEES - COUNlY COURT 

DEPARTMENT 5UPPUES 

GAS, OIL & REPAIRS 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

COMPUTER SERVlCES 

CONTRACT SERVICES 

POSTAGE 

DEPARTMENT 5UPPUES 

DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 

DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 

CONTRACT SERVICES 

CONTRACT SERVICES 

TRAVEL 

GAS, OIL & REPAIRS 

DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 

Document Date Document Number 

3/24/2015 

3/31/2015 

3/31/2015 

3/31/2015 

3/1/2015 

3/30/2015 

4/1/2015 

3/18/2015 

3/18/2015 

3/11/2015 

3/26/2015 

3/26/2015 

4/7/2015 

3/16/2015 

4/1/2015 

40865 

MARCH 31, 2015 

MARCH 31, 2015 

MARCH 31, 2015 

29088 

MARCH 30, 2015 

MARCH 2015 

760906301001 

760905861001 

3098 

03/26/2015 

03/12-03/26 

MARCH 2015 

40213195 

078889946 

Debit Amount 

$125.00 

$25.27 

$23.00 

$39.84 

$1,990.00 

$1,600.00 

$185.10 

$39.99 

$22.99 

$750.00 

$710.00 

$375.00 

$59.23 

$111.21 

$49.98 

$6,106.61 

Credit Amount 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 



Vendor Name Aa:ount Number Aa:ount DesaiptIon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 161 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/16/2015 7556 $425.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/16/2015 7554 $1,275.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/16/2015 7553 $1,020.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/16/2015 7555 $1,275.00 $0.00 

~ ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 4/1/2015 7571 $765.00 $0.00 

'\) ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 4/1/2015 7569 $1,360.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JWENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 4/1/2015 7570 $1,360.00 $0.00 

GULF COAST TRADES CENTER 161-576-410 RESIDENTIAL - TIER 1 3/31/2015 201314344 $2,790.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/5/2015 033/3640 $240.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT P5Y 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVIcEs 3/5/2015 033/3599 $160.00 $0.00 

RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON·RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 1/31/2015 8592352 - C #3621 $170.50 $0.00 

RECOVERY HEALTHCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 1/31/2015 8592352 - NO CASE # $170.50 $0.00 

RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVI~ 1/31/2015 8592352 - C #3580 $170.50 $0.00 

RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 2/5/2015 43518 - NO CASE # $0.00 $33.00 

STAFF TRAINING CONCEPTS 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/31/2015 2. $80.00 $0.00 

STAFF TRAINING CONCEPTS 161-572-411 NON·RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/31/2015 (2) $80.00 $0.00 

VERL 0 CHILDERS JR PH D 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/22/2015 169/3647 $382.50 $0.00 

VERL 0 CHILDERS JR PH D 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 3/22/2015 170 $382.50 $0.00 

$12,106.50 $33.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Dowment Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 211 

ACTION SIGN & BANNER 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/23/2015 14267 $300.00 $0.00 

f>PAC mAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/26/2015 200372424 $311.71 $0.00 

ATWODDSD5TIUBUITNGLP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/13/2015 1882/37.3 $23.98 $0.00 

ATWODDS DISTRIBurrNG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/13/2015 1882/37.4 $9.98 $0.00 

ATWODDS D5TIUBUITNG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/19/2015 1888/37 $12.99 $0.00 

...... ATWODDS D5TIUBUITNG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/20/2015 1890/37 $23.91 $0.00 

~ ATWODDS DISTRIBurrNG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/27/2015 1905/37 $26.62 $0.00 

ATWODDS DISTRIBUITNG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/24/2015 1896/37 $4.99 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/25/2015 604147 $6.00 $0.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/31/2015 157069 $123.20 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/13/2015 049381 $70.93 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 3/24/2015 963315 $0.00 $1,208.60 

G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 1/29/2015 1132633474 $1,570.40 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/27/2015 45788 $12D.62 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/30/2015 45806 $19.47 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 211-611-450 MAINT CONTRACT 4/1/2015 45796 $41.13 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/30/2015 57517 $40.00 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/30/2015 57518 $40.00 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERlALS, INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/19/2015 14866840 $678.92 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/19/2015 14866844 $1,753.71 $0.00 

MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/27/2015 10235040 $94.96 $0.00 

MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/26/2015 10235002 $29.99 $0.00 

MOORE TIRE AND WHEEL 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 3/30/2015 66863 $35.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO CO TAX ASSESSOR-COLLEC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/9/2015 2015-1 $29.50 $0.00 

O'RElLL Y AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/18/2015 0763-210564 $11.99 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/10/2015 108206 $205.00 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/11/2015 108223 $797.59 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/12/2015 108232 $407.51 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/18/2015 108353 $2,669.96 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/19/2015 108390 $807.45 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/17/2015 108332 $1,848.75 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Desoiptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/30/2015 108567 $808.99 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 3123/2015 108439 $204.38 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 3/24/2015 108443 $454.53 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 3/13/2015 108260 $1,868.63 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/20/2015 108425 $414.38 $0.00 

'1 RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 3/25/2015 108474 $806.78 $0.00 

~ RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/26/2015 108490 $684.72 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 3/27/2015 108528 $544.11 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 3/12/2015 108242 $427.62 $0.00 

RATTlER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/16/2015 108313 $1,710.30 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/23/2015 055927 $24.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/23/2015 055925 $52.00 $0.00 

Tommy Montgomery Sand &. Gravel 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAL 3/30/2015 001358 $15,478.35 $0.00 

Tommy Montgomery Sand &. Gravel 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 41212015 001359 $8,070.60 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/13/2015 16925 $429.13 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 211-611-370 GA5&'OIL 3/17/2015 5304148 $3,361.38 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 211-611-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/26/2015 530630 $40.00 $0.00 

$47,496.16 $1,208.60 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Descriptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 212 

AGPOWERINC 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/25/2015 2379602 $37.25 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/21/2015 200371056 $887.68 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/21/2015 200370986 $944.62 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERlAL 4/4/2015 200374555 $3,071.84 $0.00 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 4/8/2015 1930/37 $44.93 $0.00 

"l ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/27/2015 1908/37 $52.94 $0.00 

~ B &. G AlITO PARlS 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 4/1/2015 604248 $80.00 $0.00 

'<) DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 4/6/2015 3395163-00 $52.70 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 212-612-450 MAINT CONTRACT 4/1/2015 45798 $41.12 $0.00 

KERENS GRAIN &. ELEVATOR 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/24/2015 115483 $37.25 $0.00 

MARTIN MARImA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/30/2015 14926352 $4,445.85 $0.00 

MARTIN MARImA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/30/2015 14926346 $1,159.44 $0.00 

MARTIN MARImA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/19/2015 14866843 $836.39 $0.00 

MARTIN MARImA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/26/2015 14905207 $667.55 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 212-612-376 ROAD MATERlAL 3/20/2015 5999148 $14.70 $0.00 

PHILUPS TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/23/2015 170 $30.00 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 212-612-370 GAS &. OIL 4/6/2015 530857 $3,822.70 $0.00 

$16,226.96 $0.00 



Vendor Name Acrount Number Account DescrIption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

Fund: 213 

APfC. TEXAS INC 213-613-376 ROAD MA11:RIAL 3/21/2015 200371115 $8,069.15 $0.00 

B &. G AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAIN11:NANCE 3/9/2015 603894 $11.90 $0.00 

B &. G AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/13/2015 603969 $33.00 $0.00 

B &. G AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/17/2015 603972 $47.70 $0.00 

B &. G AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/16/2015 603994 $10.00 $0.00 

~ BIG H TIRE SERVICE 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/31/2015 157073 $90.00 $0.00 

~ BIG H TIRE SERVICE 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAlN11:NANCE 3/6/2015 1S68n $10.00 $0.00 

CIiY OF RICHLAND 213-613-495 MISCEUANEOUS 3/18/2015 STREETUGHT $193.20 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAlN11:NANCE 3/13/2015 049374 $54.84 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAIN11:NANCE 3/12/2015 049353 $19.78 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAlN11:NANCE 3/11/2015 049327 $26.26 $0.00 

G &. K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 3/24/2015 963317 $0.00 $1,061.30 

G &. K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 1/29/2015 1132633472 $1,206.70 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAIN11:NANCE 3/4/2015 23456/1 $443.17 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 213-613-450 MAlNT CONTRACT 4/1/2015 45797 $41.12 $0.00 

US COMPANY 213-613-495 MISCELlANEOUS 3/13/2015 127598 $52.25 $0.00 

lVIE SPRING &. TRAILER INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAlN11:NANCE 3/30/2015 24979 $153.10 $0.00 

JARVIS-PARIS-MURPHY CO INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAlN11:NANCE 3/30/2015 34723 $564.83 $0.00 

JERRY'S TIRE HOUSE 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAIN11:NANCE 3/20/2015 75363 $2,328.00 $0.00 

JERRY'S TIRE HOUSE 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAIN11:NANCE 3/30/2015 75439 $199.50 $0.00 . 

K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAlN11:NANCE 4/6/2015 57601 $40.00 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MA11:RlAL 3/12/2015 466167 $1,353.38 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MA11:RlAL 3/11/2015 465953 $171.64 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MA11:RIAL 3/19/2015 467558 $161.63 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MA11:RlAL 3/25/2015 467931 $202.02 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213' 613-376 ROAD MA11:RIAL 3/16/2015 466725 $226.17 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MA11:RIAL 3/30/2015 468933 $895.51 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MA11:R1AL 3/26/2015 468451 $444.71 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MA11:R1AL 3/24/2015 467871 $1,250.55 $0.00 

MILLS AUTO SUPPlY 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAlN11:NANCE 3/6/2015 12IZ2598 $26.27 $0.00 

MILLS AUTO SuPPLY 213-6P-445 REPAIRS &. MAIN11:NANCE 3/16/2015 121Z3070 $38.37 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/10/2015 12IZ2760 $39.60 $0.00 

NELSON PUTMAN PROPANE GAS 213-613-430 UTILITIES 3/11/2015 C399061 $240.90 $0.00 

NELSON PUTMAN PROPANE GAS 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/12/2015 72022 $150.50 $0.00 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/3/2015 0763-204256 $26.05 $0.00 

ROO EQUIPMENT 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/23/2015 W13276 $3,919.26 $0.00 

ROO EQUIPMENT 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/16/2015 P71492 $1,800.00 $0.00 

~ TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/26/2015 17122 $38.37 $0.00 

~ TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/18/2015 16986 $407.27 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/26/2015 17121 $17.54 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/26/2015 17124 $20.73 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/25/2015 17094 $22.00 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/13/2015 16914 $10.52 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/11/2015 16874 $20.98 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 3/30/2015 17162 $0.00 $17.54 

VOLVO TRUCKS OF WACO 213-613-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 4/1/2015 68737 $1,618.41 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 213-613-370 GAS &.OIL 3/23/2015 530531 $977.55 $0.00 

$27,694.43 $1,078.84 



Vendor Name Acmunt Number Aa:ount DescrIptIon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount credit Amount 

fund: 214 

AIRGAS SOUTHWEST INC 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/18/2015 9037464764 $147.21 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/21/2015 200371114 $1,286.26 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/26/2015 200372421 $790.59 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/4/2015 200374556 $2,051.30 $0.00 

ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/27/2015 229424 $500.66 $0.00 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/27/2015 1904/37 $29.99 $0.00 

~ ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/24/2015 1898/37 $17.94 $0.00 

~ BRAZOS VALLEY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2/4/2015 71905 $520.50 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/6/2015 049855 $174.00 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/19/2015 049472 $435.88 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/23/2015 049532 $235.32 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 3/24/2015 963316 $0.00 $726.50 

G & K SERVICES 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 1/29/2015 1132633473 $761.70 $0.00 

HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/24/2015 3776 $904.32 $0.00 

HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/27/2015 3784 $110.58 $0.00 

HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/27/2015 3786 $300.00 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 214-614-450 MAiNT CONTRACf 4/1/2015 45799 $41.13 $0.00 

DSCOMPANY 214-614-495 MISCELLANEOUS 3/23/2015 127755 $25.54 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/17/2015 108331 $679.31 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/18/2015 108352 $1,024.80 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/27/2015 108529 $1,204.74 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/30/2015 108568 $1,756.46 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/20/2015 108426 $292.85 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/26/2015 108489 $421.99 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/31/2015 108591 $2,160.99 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/19/2015 108391 $557.25 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/11/2015 108224 $554.15 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/12/2015 108233 $552.78 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/16/2015 108312 $1,193.39 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 3/25/2015 108475 $420.42 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3/18/2015 055880 $40.00 $0.00 



"'-
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Vendor Name 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 

TIM'S TIRES &. WHEELS 

Tonvny Montgomery Sand &. Gravel 

Tommy Montgomery Sand &. Gravel 

WILUAMS GIN &. GRAIN COMPANY 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 

Acmunt Number 

214-614-445 

214-614-445 

214-614-376 

214-614-376 

214-614-445 

214-614-370 

Aa:ount DescriptIon 

REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 

ROAD MATERIAL 

ROAD MATERIAL 

REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 

GAS &.OlL 

Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

3/19/2015 055898 $20.00 $0.00 

3/24/2015 055934 $20.00 $0.00 

3/30/2015 001357 $11,355.25 $0.00 

4/2/2015 001360 $14,631.14 $0.00 

4/6/2015 307910 $41.82 $0.00 

3/23/2015 530551 $728.64 $0.00 

$45,988.90 $726.50 



Vendor Name Account Number Account DescrIptiOn Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

Fund: 316 

DALlAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OmCE 316-523-120 OVERTIME 3/4/2015 FEBRUARY 2015. $2,310.66 $0.00 

MICHELLE CURTIS 316-517-428 'TRAVEL 4/3/2015 MAR I-MAR 31,2015 $58.65 $0.00 

$2,369.31 $0.00 

""-
~ 



Vendor Name Account Number Account DescrIption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 
Fund: 317 

24 HOUR INC 317-516-418 FAOlIT1ES 3/12/2015 W934S9 $293.00 $0.00 

ADAMS EVlOENCE GRADE TEOiNOlOG 317-523-310 SUPPlIES 4/1/2015 0040595·IN $346.15 $0.00 

CARROllTON POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 3/9/2015 12/28/14 - 03/06/15 $3,784.50 $0.00 

CASTEEL & ASSOOATES INC 317-516-310 SUPPlIES 3/18/2015 1503-14329 $61.00 $0.00 

~ CHEDRIC BOYD 317-527-428 TRAVa 3131/2015 02/10115 - 3/30115 $188.60 $0.00 

~ OTISANK 317-515-428 TRAVEL 4/3/2015 04/0312015.HIDTA $214.20 $0.00 

\ OTISANK 317-520-428 TRAVEL 413/2015 04/0312015.HIDTA $366.20 $0.00 

OTY OF ARUNGTON POUCE DEPT 317-523-120 OVERTIME 3/24/2015 FEBRUARY 2015 $2,017.48 $0.00 

OTY OF DAllAS POUCE DEPT 317-524-120 OVERTIME 3/17/2015 JANUARY 2015 $190.14 $0.00 

OTY OF DAllA5 POUCE DEPT 317-524-120 OVERTIME 311712015 JANUARY 2015 $1,537.93 $0.00 

OTY OF DAllAS POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 3/1712015 JANUARY, 2015 $1,453.83 $0.00 

OTY OF DALlAS POlICE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 3/17/2015 JANUARY, 2015 $1,329.93 $0.00 

OTY OF DAllAS POlICE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 3117/2015 JANUARY, 2015 $1,399.57 $0.00 

OTY OF DALlAS POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 3/17/2015 JANUARY, 2015 $1,237.10 $0.00 

OTY OF DAllAS POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 3117/2015 JANUARY, 2015 $610.35 $0.00 

OTY OF RICHARDSON POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 4/112015 02/13115 - 3106115 $2,052.52 $0.00 

COWN COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE 317-525-120 OVERTIME 3/19/2015 2/1/15 - 2/28/15 $1,267.48 $0.00 

DAllAS COUNTY 5HERIFPS OFACE 317-523-120 OVERTIME 314/2015 FEBRUARY 2015 $n8.05 $0.00 

DAllAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 317-526-120 OVERTIME 3/6/2015 FEBRUARY, 2015 $1,096.98 $0.00 

DANNIE PATRICK CAUBLE 317-520-428 TRAVEL 3/3112015 2015-03 $2,778.22 $0.00 

FEDEX -iXMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 3119{2015 2-973-28805 $48.32 $0.00 

FEDEX -iXMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 3/26/2015 2-980-81387 $28.12 $0.00 

FEDEX -TXMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 4/2/2015 2-987-97726 $138.66 $0.00 

GLOBAl GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 317-525-585 EQUIPMENT 31412015 J95649120101 $2,669.97 $0.00 

JANE C MAXWEU 317-520-428 TRAVEL 3119/2015 MARCH 19, 2015 $261.73 $0.00 

JOHN DENK 317-520-428 TRAVEL 3/31/2015 (CASH ADVANCE) $600.00 $0.00 

LANCE SUMPTER 317-515-428 TRAVEL 3/26/2015 APR 23-APR 24, 2015 $502.50 $0.00 

lGC PlUMBING INC 317·516-418 FAOlIT1ES 3/1712015 31049 $3,300.70 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-iXMAS 317-526-310 SUPPlIES 3112/2015 759338233001 $3.18 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -iXMAS 317-526-310 SUPPUES 3/12/2015 759925462001 $12.30 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-526-310 SUPPlIES 3/13/2015 759328234001 $700.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number DebIt Amount Credit Amount 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-526-310 SUPPUES 3/6/2015 758416604001 $0.00 $42.31 

OFFIce DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-521-310 SUPPLiES 3/9/2015 7576n462001 $0.00 $112.99 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-523-310 SUPPUES 3/12{2015 759235520001 $138.98 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-525-310 SUPPlIES 3/13/2015 760021703001 $476.52 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-525-310 SUPPUES 3/16/2015 760384673001 $25.70 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-526-310 SUPPUES 3/10/2015 759282382001 $39.98 $0.00 

~ OfFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 317-526-310 SUPPUES 3/12{2015 759338234001 $3.86 $0.00 

\) REPUBUC SERVICES #794 317-516-411 SERVICES 3/25/2015 0794-010272222 $474.34 $0.00 

ROCKWALl. POUCE DEPARTMENT 317-519-428 TRAVEL 3/25/2015 MORRIS, BARRm $2,002.38 $0.00 

SUDDENUNK 317-521-411 SERVICES 3/30/2015 04/02 - 05/01/15 $329.76 $0.00 

TARRANT COUNTY 317-523-120 OVERTIME 3/16/2015 FEBRUARY 2015 $1,279.48 $0.00 

TEXAS DEPT OF PUBUC SAFETY 317-522-120 OVERTIME 2/3/2015 10/1/14 - 12{31/14 $4,013.87 $0.00 

TEXAS DEPT OF PUBUC SAFETY 317-522-120 OVERTIME 2/13/2015 1/1/15 - 1/31/15 $1,605.56 $0.00 

TULSA POUCE DEPT 317-531-120 OVERTIME 3/26/2015 02{01/15 - 02{28/15 $169.82 $0.00 

TULSA POuce DEPT 317-531-120 OVERTIME 3/3/2015 02/01/15 - 2{28/15 $1,130.43 $0.00 

TURNER & JACOBS CONSTRUCTION C 317-516-418 FACIUTIES 4/3/2015 1516-1 $345.00 $0.00 

VERI20N WIRELESS INC 317-521-411 SERVICES 3/21/2015 9742603H6 $1,067.00 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 4/1/2015 078889428 $191.75 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 4/1/2015 078889429 $435.29 $0.00 

$44,998.43 $155.30 



Vendor Name 

fUnd: 318 

t::: 
~ 

KEVIN KEllEY 

lANCE SUMPTER 

RlITH L. ASTON 

Account Number 

318-516-412 SERVICES 

318-515-412 SERVICES 

318-517-412 SERVICES 

Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

3/30/2015 2015-6 $3,725.82 $0.00 

3/31/2015 2015-6 $7,694.69 $0.00 

3/31/2015 2015-6 $2,251.05 $0.00 

$13,671.56 $0.00 



Vendor Name Account Number Account DescrlptlOn Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount 

J;und: 701 

1113 ARCHITECTS INC 701-410-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4/1/2015 3351 $13,604.21 $0.00 

800 NORTH MAlN L 1D 701-410-447 "TEMPORARY SPACE LEASE 3/23/2015 1509 $33,516.10 $0.00 

A-I FIRE &. SAFETY EQUIPMEI'IT 701-412-540 IMPROVEMEl'ITS OTHER THAN BlDG 3/25/2015 65959 $10,940.00 $0.00 

CITYELECTRlC 701-412-445 REPAlRS &. MAlN1ENANCE 3/19/2015 25350 $372.33 $0.00 

~ CODY MULDNER 701-410-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3/31/2015 6 $4,166.67 $0.00 

~ LOCHRIDGE PRIESr INC 701-410-445 REPAlRS &. MAlN1ENANCE 3/27/2015 W81740 $1,340.00 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIESr INC 701-410-445 REPAlRS &. MAlI'ITENANCE 2/3/2015 WS0740 $1,483.40 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIESr INC 701-412-445 REPAlRS &. MAlN1ENANCE 3/20/2015 J719720 $3,216.00 $0.00 

NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 701-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESrORATION 3/19/2015 Q031903 $596.70 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 701-410-310 SUPPUES 10/25/2014 736689417001 $58.49 $0.00 

Phoenix I RestoratIOn and ConstructIon, ltd 701-410-576 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 3/31/2015 APPLICATION: (10) $630,927.34 $0.00 

RONE ENGINEERING SERVICES 701-410-576 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 3/31/2015 15-3-000061 $293.90 $0.00 

$700,515.14 $0.00 , 
$4,776.00 I $1,488,235.78 , 



COpy 

Brittney Simon 
Navarro County Auditor 
601 N. l31h Street, STE 7 
Corsicana, Texas 75110 

Dear Mrs. Simon, 

RECEIV~D 

MtI!( '~ 1 / ~: I 

NAVARRO cr)IJNTY 
AUDITOR'S OFFICE 

..573 

MAR 31 ZOIS 
NAVARRO COUNTY 
AUDITOR'S OFFICE 

March 26, 2015 

The Texoma HIDT A has purchased equipment acquired through HIDTA grants 
awarded to Navarro County, which need to be surplusedldisposed of. HIDTA Program 
Policy requires that the purchasing agency utilize its own policies for determining the end 
of the useful life and disposal of HIDT A purchased equipment. 

Attached is a list of assets deemed beyond the useful life, per Navarro County 
Policy, that are in need of disposal. The Texoma HIDTA is requesting permission to 
transfer these assets to a recycling company that will dispose of them in an 
environmentally safe process. The assets will be removed from the inventory of the 
Texoma HIDTA. If there are any questions please contact the Texoma HIDTA Director's 
Office at 972-915-9501. 

Sincerely, 



ln lti .lU ~o Assot Typo rf o1nu!~t Y ooel . D~scl1pUon c::;:" 5011 .110 

'Nastern pontor Hewlett Packard CA112A HP laset'Jet Printer 2100TN Net ..... o~ 272 USBBOt2534 
RISC computer Gmeway GP7·500 Gut_a., Computer l16 13960567 
RISC ptlntor Hewtell Packard 'oooN HP 4000 loser Punter 328 SUSRCoo3830 
VIOlent Crime OHlCe IBM W\ealwflter II tBM Typewllter 41' l1RFF74 
Smuggling ,"",,, Howlott Padr.ard HP 2100XI HP 2HXbllasm Prlfller 433 USGZ039155 
[ustem pflf'ltar Hewlall PlIckafd HP 4050N HP 405C)N la~r P,onto' 582 USQC073S62 
HYBRID prfller Hewk:llt Packard HP4(}!)oN HP 40SON lnset' Prlllter 60' USOl0<l9294 
Eastern Surveillonce Orion Electronics ST616CBSK Onon Cellular Base Slahon Kit 625 AM 232100 
Eastern Computer Toshiba PS216C-E815J laptop Computer lor Tracker 628 l0012877J 

.:::}.... Eastern Phel. e"""", EOSE~II Caman EOS Elan 1\ carne,aw2B·200\efls 67. 36547GO 
HYBRID pl"lnter Hew\eU Packnrd Plooo HP Color Pritlter '" MX9AU1C02X 

~ Eastern Video Sony OCR.TRV320 Olgltal video came,a 73. 100-644·3 

~ 
ViOlent Crime Computer Allo. oCI907030 Server Cabinet 797 
Smuggkng Computet Ale. OCI9070JO Server Cabinet ". Eastern Vode. Sony GV·[)ijoo OlQ:\at VMJeo Cassella recrxder 862 16806 
Northem Prllller Hewlell Packard HP Oesktclt93:; HP Oosklel 932C Printer 'GS MYOAE181FO 
Northern Pflnter Hewlell Packald HP oesktel 93: HP oesk)8t 932C Prlflter '67 MYQAI181PF 
\'Vestern Surveillance oTC CommunicatIOnS MMR·4 mil'" 1m Transmlller RecI8vllf KlI 87. B00200' 
\'\/Bstem Vode. CMOOn E""" Hog-. Oetllll\lOf\ OllJllul CamCOl"Oer ... 2210340112 
Eastcrn Surveillance OTC Commurvcalions CM·200·RX·PfI. Cm·2 CeUular Trnnsmiller/Receiver Kit 8B, AN·1232 
Easlern Surveillance OTC Communications T AC/COM·2OQ 2 wall NTrA compliant synthesized repealer '" AN·169 
Eastern S1.JNarttanca OTC CommunICations T·2100·1W Body Wte trammlll61 90S AN.(j55 
HYBRID Computcr Gateway moo 1rMOOItOl .18 11702GOO156062 
Rise ONlCe Hewlett Packard HP7450C UP 7450C Scanner '" STW12VA1818 
Westom Survelnance oTC CommunICations T 2050·FG Pager Transmitter 941 AD 950 
Western Surveltlance OlC CornmlmlC3llOns T·2001 ·1W t w::att bodywua tronsmllie' 942 AN 1409 
VYaslern Surv8llance OTC Communications TACJCOM·200 T AC/COM Repeater System 943 AD·8OO 
Western Survdlance OTC Commurwcalions MMR-4 mirv rrn MIIlI mate receiver '44 AO·702 
IRS Computer Galeway 700L Gateway 700l CPU Tower 1026 2(j806633 
Eastern Video Sony OCR IPS Dtgrtal Camo,a 1056 1334371 
Eostem V_ Sony CCO lRV30B ltghl 20X Camera 1057 1425815 
Eastern V .... Sony CCO-TRVJQ8 Ugh! 20X Camera 1058 1419744 
Eastern V"". Sony DBOO Video recorder/morular 1003 20722 
Eoslern PrlOter Cannon BJC.85 Color Bubble Jet Prrnlel IOG!i XAoM56691 
Eastern PIOIIler Cannon BJC·85 Colot Bubble Jet Prllltflf 106& XADM56692 
Eastern Pronter C,,,,,,,,, BJC.aS Color Bubble Jet Pnr"oCer 1007 XAOMS6694 
Eastern Surveillance OTC Communications MMR·4B Mlnl·mate receIVer 1072 AR880 
\lVestotn Surveillance Sony Sony Tme lapse VCR 1111 0101894 G2 
EO$h!rn Phol. Sony FD200 ~FO:!!lO(),gIta Camma 1167 421650 
Notthern Offree Hewielt Packard S550C HP 55SOC Flatbed scaMsr 1168 CN320T715J 
Easte,n Surveillance oTC CommunicatIOns T·2071·M·2 Covart Pager Transm,tter - Dellinger MOdule 1224 340..()(J13 
Eastern SUlv411~ance oTC CommunlCB\lOI1s T·2071·M·2 Covert Pager lransmltter - DelTlnget Module 1225 340-0016 
Eastern -""""'. Gtwmtn IqualGOO Gormrn GPS lque NitVlgator 1240 91400200 
EaslOtn SUfveillance OTC CommunICations Monca Covert Oigltal Recorder PalJflf 12-14 56ABZE8JZ8 
Eastern photo Cannon A'. Camon ABO Djgrtal cnmera 1272 7121051696 
Eastern photo Cannon A •• Cannon ABO olglta! camera 1274 81260465a8 
Weslern Sylve~tance O".n STeofTDK Duon GUiJJd,an GPS Vehtckt Tracke' 1319 GT0748104 
Western S~ei.ance "'''''' ST55STOK Ollon Sentml Spec\lum dala logger Irac.ker kll. 1320 SS640004 
Eastern Surveillance OTC CommlKllCahons T·20SO·FG MotOiola audIO Pager Transmitter 1321 BA·2472 
Eastern SurveiRanco OTC Commulllcal.ons T·2050·BC BaUcop audiO Iransmlt\er 1322 A0408-OO2a 
Eastern phol. sOny SNC·RZ30N Sony Nelwork PTZ Camera 1332 116839 
EosIet"n phcI. Sooy SNC·RZlON Sony Network Pll Camera 1333 116841 
RISC Computer Galeway Gateway Cpu T(I_r 1360 
RiSe Computer Gata ..... ay Gateway Cpu To ..... er '''''S 
RISC Computer Gateway Gate ..... ay Cpu Tower 1366 
RISC Compular Gateway Gateway Cpu Tawer ,""7 
Violent Clime Computer DeU E 6300SB Gateway E-6300 CPU 1452 0035899106 
Eastern Surveillance OTC Communrc:atians T 2350 T ·23:)0 0 gltaVAnalog Wire Transmitter 1461 BE 1061 
Eastern Surveitlance OTC CommunicatIOnS TACICOM 200: oTC TACICOM Repeater 1493 BG·1129 

N""""'" Con\j>ut" Hewlett Pad!ard AD0912US A7t HP OC77OQ CPU 1532 MXl7D60GR2 
Western 5ufveoltance Sony SNC·RZ3ONt2 Polecam UnlllH With Sony I~ camflfQ 1563 POlECAMlI 
Western Survel~ Sony SNC·Rl30NI2 Polecarn Unit' 1 With Sony 11ft camera 15." POlECAM'Z 
Eastern Surve~.ilnCII Geonaula Joey 2(512) Joey Transmitter and dlgl131 recorder 156S lP975XVI.30153 
Hanhem PuntOf ~UPad<.ard HPlBOON HP 3800N liner PI1010f ,..,, CNYBBe5125 
Mgt&Coord Computer .... AIle. server equipment 1770 47300397 
Northern·PIP OIfICO B,other MFC9320tw Brother MFC 932G m 'ulli flKltion dtgtl31 color prmler 1847 JOJ432867 

C~1 

,,., 
$2,682 
51399 

.SOD 
S032 

$1400 
51310 
S2.816 
$2640 

$720 
0399 

$1769 
$1769 

'900 
5200 
$200 

$3,160 
51199 
S8.998 
55.890 
$2,291) 

SO 
5645 

$1,990 
$2290 
55.690 
5Z.995 
$1.173 
$1.199 

'330 
$330 
$849 
5282 
$262 
5282 

52,995 

'600 
$391 
5345 
SB95 

"" 5755 
52 BOO 

$487 
5487 

$1,150 
SB.:!50 
$1,990 
51,990 
$1,580 
51,560 
51,669 
51.669 
51.669 
51.669 
$1.234 
52.B05 
55.192 
51.261 
53.500 
53.500 
53.895 
51,000 
51.524 

$499 

Date PO# Gr.mtfl Agency holdIng 
AcquJred owne~hlp 

09129199 Gray ISPNTP501 Navarro County 
05125/9' 301 · 1200: 18PNTP501 Navarro County 
05125199 301- 1200; 18F'N1P501 NavaHO CounIy 
12106199 200271 19F'NTP501 Navarro County 
11117199 NlChol'$On I9PNTP501 Navorro COUIlty 
11/lOIS9 I9PNPT501 r~ava"o County 
05115100 201951 IgpNTP501 Navarro COUfII.,. 
051'15100 Schneloer 19PNTP501 NUvalfo County 
05115100 Schneioer I9PNTP501 NavaITo County 
071051'00 Scnoelder I9PNTPSO' N:wOl'O Count.,. 
09J2S<Xl 203023 IOPNTP50lIFY99 split Nllv¥lo County 
11115100 19PNTPSOI Navarro County 
081OBIOO 262951 I9PNTP501 Navarro County 
08I0Ml0 202951 19PN1P501 NaviJJlO County 
051100\ 20-l892 IOPNTP501 Navarro County 
OJ/04101 205013 J1PNTP501 Navur-ro County 
04r1D4101 205013 tlF'NTP5Ql Navarro County 
06128101 205193 IOPNTP501 Navarro Countv 
C7109lO1 205612 IOPNTP501 Nov .. ro County 
07I05I01 2048S7 IOPNTPSOI Navarro County 
07J06JOI 20-1887 tOPNTP501 Navarro County 
0810310t 205$64 l1PNTP501 Navur-fO Coonly 
07/12KH 205740 IlPHTP501 Naval'fo County 
08I271Ot 206112 IOPNTP501 Navarro Count.,. 
09I06I01 205567 IOPNTP501 Navarro County 
09106101 205567 IOPNTP501 Navarro County 
O9J06IOI 205567 IOPNTP501 Havano County 
09lO6101 2055G7 IOPNTP501 Navar,o COlM1ty 
0-1123102 207802 IZPNTPSOI Navarro County 
05120102 208070 12PNTP501 Navarro County 
.5I20I02 Z06070 12PNTP501 NavOll'ro Couoty 
05l20i02 208070 12PNTPSOI Navarro County 
06103102 20B071 12PNTP501 Navarro County 
00110102 20e246 12PNTP501 Navalto County 
06110102 200246 12PNTP501 NavllIrll County 
06/10i02 20B246 t2PNTPSOI Navarro County 
07103102 20Bl07 12PNTP501 Navarro Counly 
10128102 209026 12PNTP501 Nuvarro County 
09I30t03 211363 13PNTPSOI Navarro County 
09108103 211363 IJPNfPSOI Nuvarro CounlV 
10129103 211302 t3PNTP501 NavufTo County 
101'29103 211362 13PNTP501 Navarro COlKlty 
01128104 212033 13PNTP999 Navano Coumy 
0210210< 212032 13PNTP999 Navarro County 
08109104 213402 14PNTP501 Navarro Counly 
08109104 213402 14PNTP501 Navarro County 
111'25104 214532 13PNTP501 Navarro County 
11125104 214532 13PNTP501 Navarro Counly 
12/0510< 213462 J.4PNTP501 Nav<ltro County 
1:!J05104 2134a2 14PNTP501 Navarro County 
01120105 214759 IJPNTP501 Navarro CoUflly 
01f201!15 214759 IJPNTP501 Navarro County 
05124105 215657 I<IPNTP501 Nav..,-ro County 
05129/05 215657 14PNTP501 Navarro County 
05I30i05 215657 14PNTP501 NaVimo County 
OSfJl105 215657 14PNTP501 NBvalfo County 
0911_ 2165.JO 14PNTP501 NaviJl'ro County 
09/26/05 216122 15PNTP501 Navarro County 
03131106 211681 15PNTP501 NavafT(Io Counly 
405107 220080 15PNTP501 Na~IJIIQ Counly 

04/30107 220839 IJPNTP999 Navarro COUf'IIy 
04130107 2.20839 13PNTP999 Navarro County 
051'22107 219753 16PNTP501 Navarro County 
12101107 t5PNTP501 Navalto COUrAy 
10I08I07 221982 17PNTP501 Navano County 
12109110 230644 Gl0NTOOO1A Navallo Count.,. 



THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE SLAVAGED: 

1. Altex Server = SN: esp473OO397 
2. Gateway Computers: 

1. 136S 
2. 14S2 
3. 1366 

4. 1367 
S. 1360 
6. 316 
7. 1026 

3. HP Computer 
1. 1S32 

4. Gateway Monitors 
1. 918 
2. 140S 
3. 1400 
4. MrbS7-S0h-07189 

S. MrbS7-S0h-03111 
6. 1401 
7. 1384 

S. Dell Monitor 
1. Cn-06-435h-64180 

6. View Sonic Monitor 
1. 1545 

7. Fax centers 
1. Xerox Fax center F116 
2. Xerox WorkCentre PE 120i - sn:vkc518821 

8. Other Items 
1. (3)-Boxes of computer cables and wires 

9. Printers: 
1. HP-C2690A / SN:sg098120S1 
2. Cannon mp960 
3. Cannon MP960 
4. HP Scanjet - NT932 
S. HP 40S0n - NT609 
6. HP Deskject 932c - NT86S 
7. HP Scanjet 8270 
8. IBM Personal Wheelwriter2 NT412 
9. Brother MFC 9320 CW -1847 
10. HP Photo Smart P 1000 NT714 
11. HP DeskJet 932c NT 867 
12. HP ScanJet SSSOc NT1168 
13. HP LaserJet 2100n SN: USDQ10213 
14. HP LaserJet 40S0n - C4232a 

S75"" 



S'lb 

15. HP LaserJet 4050n NT582 

16. HP LaserJet 2100 NT43.:! 

17. HP LaserJet 2100 TN NT272 

18. HP Color LaserJet 3800n NT1648 

19. HP LaserJet 4000n NT328 

10. Grey Server Cabinets 

1. Cnm3xeobrd NT968 

2. Cnm3xeobrd 



February 26, 2015 

Ms. Kathy Hollomon 
Navarro County Auditor 
300 W 3rd Ave Ste 10 
CorSicana, TX 75110-4672 

Dear Ms. Hollomon: 

S17 

Thank you for participating in the TAC Risk Management Pool's Property Program. As we prepare your 2015 
renewal, there are a few questions we need you to answer so that we can provide you the most comprehensive 
and cost effective property coverage possible. To ensure that we have up-to-date information, please fill out 
each page of your renewal questionnaire completely and make any changes directly to the document. You can 
also provide supplemental sheets as necessary. Please note that omitted information may result in an exclusion 
from coverage. 

The Inter/ocal Participation Agreement, Section 4. Annual Contribution, 4.01 requires that the member timely 
submit to Ihe Pool documentation necessary for the Pool to proper/y underwrite the renewal. 

Some of the new Property Coverage enhancements that we are presenting thiS year are: 

• Crime Coverage has been moved into our Property Coverage at no additional cost 
• Mid-Year additions/deletes to mobile equipment and property will no longer be Invoiced or credited to our 

Members 
